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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.724
FOR ANSWER ON 29/04/2015


PRODUCTION AND SELLING PRICE OF STEEL


724. DR. SATYANARAYAN JATIYA:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the quality type, quantity and per ton price of steel imported in the country during 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14; and
(b) the details of production price and selling price of steel including its demand and supply status in the country during each year of the said period?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF             (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a) Quality wise information on import of steel is not maintained in the Ministry.
However, details of category-wise import, quantity imported, value of imports and per tonne price of such imports of steel in the country during 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 are given below:-


Category wise Import of Iron & Steel

Category 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14


Quantity
in '000 T

Value
(Rs. Cr.)

Rs./Per
Tonne

Quantity
in '000 T

Value
(Rs. Cr.)

Rs./Per
Tonne

Quantity
in '000 T

Value
(Rs. Cr.)

Rs./Per
Tonne

Bars &
Rods 679.56 3719.43 54732.92 865.97 4777.66 55171.20 528.49 3705.54 70115.61

Railway
Material 12.08 80.85 66928.81 18.77 122.75 65396.91 4.39 44.53 101435.08

Plates 995.38 4991.15 50143.16 1186.25 6036.77 50889.53 667.95 4019.07 60170.22
HR
Sheets 76.92 302.84 39370.77 198.74 702.22 35333.60 127.67 473.26 37069.01

HR
Coil/Strip 2255.94 8778.40 38912.38 2394.19 9004.23 37608.67 1317.22 5197.97 39461.67

CR Coil/
Sheets 1756.25 8387.85 47760.00 1923.65 10082.77 52414.78 1662.66 9094.32 54697.41

GP/GC
Sheets /
Coil

394.64 2011.12 50960.88 432.74 2349.91 54303.05 380.27 2235.51 58787.44

Electrical
Sheets 292.15 2330.08 79756.29 395.52 3091.51 78163.18 349.45 2808.62 80372.59

Source:   Joint Plant Committee (JPC)

(b) Steel is a deregulated sector. Its production price and selling price etc. are, therefore, the concern of individual steel producers.   Data on production for sale,
import, export and real consumption of total finished steel in the country during 2011-12,
2012-13 and 2013-14 are given below:-


(in million tons)
Year Production for Sale Import Export

2011-12  75.69 6.86 4.59
2012-13 81.68 7.93 5.37
2013-14 87.67 5.45 5.98

Source: Joint Plant Committee (JPC)

********

